w ®

WASTE MANAGEMENT

March 8, 2021

County Administrator Shelton Vance
Madison County Board of Supervisors
P.0O. Box 608

Canton, MS 39046

Dear Mr. Vance,

Waste Management will adjust our rate per haul charge for the Lake Cavalier Recycle
Container, which will be effective for the February 1, 2021 until February 1, 2022. This
price adjustment is in accordance with SECTION: 19.01 of our contract with Madison
County for Recycle.

The price adjustment is based on the Consumer Price for Water, Sewer, and Trash CPI
figure published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of labor, which is an
increase in the amount of 3.19%.

The above-mentioned increase will change the per haul charge by $13.37 from the
current haul rate of $435.11 per haul to $448.98 per haul and the rental rate by $4.06
from the current charge of $132.18 to $136.40.

We appreciate the good business relationship we have with Madison County and we will

continue to provide the highest level of quality, safe and efficient garbage collection
service for Madison County.

Sincerely,

David Holloway /
Public Sector Solutions :

Community & Municipal Relations



MADISON COUNTY RS RECYCLE MAS Acct  780-29679
MADISON CNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISER
Christy
P.O. Box 608
Canton, MS 39046
Section 11. Compensation
May 1st Rate Modification Date
Bureau of Labor Stalistics, US City Average, Consumer Price Index for Urban Wage Eamers and Clerical Workers (CPI-W) - All ltems
Preceeding 12 months average

As soon as possible after Rate Modification Date:

i. Index value an 1st full month prior to commencement of contract
[ index value on rate modification date preceding the date of statement

il net percentage change

V. increase or decrease in fees
Current Rates

Hauls $ 435.11
Rental $ 132.18
# of Units

Avg Hauls per month 9
Rental 1
Current Charges

Households $ 3,768.05
Rental $ 132.18
Total $ 390023

CPI-W  Urban Wage Eamers and Clerical Workers

All tems
i, WST 244 657 CPI Ending December 2019
i WST 252.459 CP1 Ending December 2020
il % Change 3.19%
v, Increase in Fees - Effective February 1, 2021
CPl%  Increase
Old Rate Increase  Amount New Rate
Hauls 3 435.11 319% $ 1388 % 448.99
Rental § 132.18 319% & 422 % 136.40
Hauls $ 448.99 9 3 3,888.25
Rental 5 136.40 1 % 136.40
$ 4,024,865
$ 124.42 Increase/Month

1,493.05 Annual Increase



(Wd 15:€0:€0) ZL0Z ‘¥Z AInr :uo pajeisusg

6G6t'25s2
159'vb2
pEL'LEE

abesany
|enuuy

SONSIjelS JOgE JO NeaIng :82IN0S

95p'0S¢ 059'SSC L82L°¥SC 992vSZ PLB'ESZ LOb'CSE SEVISE 126052 £L9°0S2 6SE'0SC 1Si6b2 9va'Bbe 020z
L99'Lbe POE'IPE LPLOVE EO06'SPZ 6VS'SYE EVGVYZ TIEVPT wLLEVZ 0BV'EPZ LLOZHT LLOCPC 909'Lb2 6102
v0T'Che PLLLYE OCE'BEZ Z1S'9EZ BEV'BEZ O8LLEZ E€6P'OET BLE'SET IVL'GEZ SLEPEZ GSB'EEC L1.L6'CZEC 8L0Z
Zre'lec ¢Zg'lee 19082 ZFI'0EZ Z2..'62Z€ BOO'6ZZ 665822 96E'8ZT €EL'82Z €85°222 112°22C2 Liv'oee FARITA
SyL'peC 66C°veC 0Cv'ECZ LLL'ECE $S8S¢ec 8%E'LeZ 96E'LZE 09E'LeT 905°0ZC 6V96LZ OL06LZ OQLERLE aLoz
9BE’LLZ POO'LLE 0BE'9LEZ €LL°91C ¥PB'GLE €8'Ele £98°ClZ ZVS'TLZ E€5L°Cle BEL'LLEZ l6E'LLZ E£FZOLE 5102
PLv'60C €9G'80C €£9°L0Z €9€'90Z L.IL'90C 220'50¢ 96E£'E0C vel'€02 +vBO'E0Z LS9'202 6¥L'20C 6917102 vioz
£02°00¢ v00'00C 65.'66L +0B@'861 9EL'86L €L1'86L 686'96L .IZ.'96l 6LE£'96) LBG'S6lL S05°G6lL £S5 6L 145114
LET'E6L 126'261 0.E°261 €E8°LSL LZ6°L61 0G.'681 68v'8BlL 882°[8lL Elv'I8L 08Z'98L 66F'SEL PBE'ERL ZLoe
85,28l ¥S2E8L 91618l 695718l 292081 028'64) OVD'8LL 125°8LL €E0'8LL v69 2Ll 6L LLL PSLGLL oz
EVS'vil PBO'PLL OOC'ELL EEB'ZLL L6P2LL 95L°LL1 SPZ69L SZ8'69L OLL'69L LZS 89l 840'891 2158991 o0LoZ
2aQ AON 120 n_mm Bny e unp Aep ady Jeu ged uep Jea
0202 M1 0L02 ‘SIBBA
001=4661 4389W323A ‘poliad aseg
S221AJ3S UDIJ22||02 YSEI) PUE JAMBS pUue Iajep) ‘way
abelane AYo 'gN ceany

‘S Ul S3TIAIDS UDNDB||0D YSBI) PUB JOMSS PUB JBJBAA
pa1snipy £|jeuoseag JON

OHIS0000SNND'DHISO000HNND

solsie)s logen Jo neaing

9L selag

pf SaMeg

anjep ejeq [euibugo

(N-1d2) s1swnsuo) uequn |y 104 IdD



19.01

20,0

The Compensation payable by the Counly to the Company shall be annually adjusted by
the same percentage as the Consumer Price Index for Water, Sewer and Trash CPl, Not
Seasonally Adjusted, All Areas ("C.P.L.")) shall have increased during the preceding
twelve months. In the event the U.S, Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics
ceascs to publish the C.PI, the parlics hereto agree to substituic another equally
authoritative mensure of change in the purchasing power of the U.S. dollar as may be then
available so as to cairy out the intent of this provision. The initial rate adjustment shall
take effect on the first anniversary date of the Commencement Date, and rate adjustments
for succeeding contract ycars shall take effect on the successive anniversary cates of the
Commencement Date during each succeeding year throughout the term hereof. Monthly
paymenls due by the County to the Company shall be adjusted to compensate for such

annual rate increases.

CHANGES IN MARKET FOR RECYCLABLE MATERIALS
Currently, Contractor takes the recyclable materials to the Fiber Vision facility in Sumrall,
Mississippi for processing. In the event Fiber Vision is unable or unwilling to accept some
or all of the recyclables collected under this Agreement, the collection of recyclable
materials may be suspended by Contractor until such time as the parties agree upon another
processor to accept such particular recyclable materials. Contractor agrees not (o charge the

County for any time period during which it has suspended collection of recyclable materials.



